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17th Annual Maine Tax Forum 
 

The 17th annual MTF is scheduled for Wednesday, November 6th and Thursday, November 7th 
2013 at the Augusta Civic Center.  
 
Maine Revenue Services is pleased to announce that SCORE Maine, a district of the national 
organization of volunteers helping small businesses, has agreed to take over as host for the 
Maine Tax Forum, starting this year. SCORE is committed to delivering the same high-quality 
program that participants have grown accustomed to in the past, and Maine Revenue Services 
will continue to support the program by providing subject area experts as speakers. 
 
The forum will cover Maine and federal tax developments, initiatives and case law 
developments, ethics, new IRS initiatives and other topics of current interest. 
 
Attendance at the Maine Tax Forum will provide CPE and CLE credits.  The number of 
approved credits will be determined once the program agenda is finalized.  Adequate seating will 
again be available by using both the Auditorium and North Wing on the second floor of the Civic 
Center, with the live presentations projected on screen. 
 
More detail is available on the SCORE web site at www.scoremaine.org (select the “17th Annual 
Maine Tax Forum”).  On August 1st, the brochure with program details and application for 
registration will be available on the Score web site. 
 
 

MRS Rulemaking Activity 
 
Repeal and Replace Rule 202, "Tree Growth Tax Law Valuations - 2013." Maine Revenue 
Services has repealed and replaced Rule 202.  This is annual rulemaking.  Rule 202, last 
amended for 2012, fulfills the requirement that each year the State Tax Assessor determine 100% 
valuations per acre for each forest type by economic region for parcels under the Tree Growth 
Tax Law.  These changes to Rule 202 are effective March 19, 2013. 
 
Rule 202 can be found on the MRS web site at www.maine.gov/revenue (select Laws & Rules).



 2

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

  

Department Telephone Numbers FAX Numbers E-mail Addresses 
Taxpayer Service Center (207) 626-8475 (207) 287-5855 
Audit (207) 822-0450 (207) 822-0453 
Central Registration (207) 621-5129 (207) 287-3733 division.uctax@maine.gov 
Collections & Compliance (207) 624-9595 (207) 287-6627 compliance.tax@maine.gov 
Corporate Tax (207) 624-9670 (207) 624-9694 corporate.tax@maine.gov 
E-file Help Desk (1040 ONLY) (207) 624-9730 (207) 287-6628 efile.helpdesk@maine.gov 
Electronic Funds Transfer (207) 624-5625 (207) 287-6975 efunds.transfer@maine.gov 
Estate & Fiduciary Tax (207) 626-8480 (207) 624-9694 estatetax@maine.gov 
Fuel Tax (207) 624-9609 (207) 287-6628 fuel.tax@maine.gov 
Forms Request Line (207) 624-7894  
Individual Income Tax Assistance (207) 626-8475 (207) 624-9694 income.tax@maine.gov 
Insurance Premium Tax (207) 624-9753 (207) 624-9694 
NexTalk (TTY Service) (888) 577-6690 
Payment Plan/Income Tax (207) 621-4300 (207) 621-4328 compliance.tax@maine.gov 
Payment Plan/Other (207) 624-9595 (207) 287-6627 compliance.tax@maine.gov 
Practitioners’ Hotline (207) 626-8458 (207) 624-9694 
Property Tax (207) 624-5600 (207) 287-6396 prop.tax@maine.gov 
Public Communications (207) 626-8478 (207) 624-9694  
Sales Tax (207) 624-9693 (207) 287-6628 sales.tax@maine.gov 
Tax Clearance Letters (207) 624-9628 (207) 287-6627  
Office of Tax Policy (207) 624-9789 (207) 287-3618 
Taxpayer Advocate (207) 624-9649 (207) 287-3618 taxpayer.advocate@maine.gov 
Withholding Tax (207) 626-8475 (207) 624-9694 withholding.tax@maine.gov 
Tax Violations Hot Line (207) 624-9600 

This publication is designed to keep taxpayers, tax 
practitioners and the general public informed of 
developments, problems, questions and matters of 
general interest concerning Maine tax law, policy and 
procedure.  The articles in this newsletter are not 
designed to address complex issues in detail, and they 
are not a substitute for Maine tax laws and/or 
regulations. 

Suggestions for the Tax Alert? 
 

Please contact: Public Communications (207) 626-8478 
Maine Revenue Services 
PO Box 1060 
Augusta, Maine  04332-1060 


